
Wallace K. Harrison, Architect

Victoria Newhouse

'RlZZOLl
X . - J NI.U'IOKK



Contents

Chapter 1

Chapter 2

Chapter 3

Chapter 4

Chapter 5

Chapter 6

Chapter 7

Chapter 8

Chapter 9

Chapter 10

Chapter 11

Chapter 12

Chapter 13

Chapter 14

Acknowledgements

In Worcester and Boston

In New York; World War

To Paris and back

The Grand Tour

New York: the young partner

Rockefeller Center: the beginning

Rockefeller Center: construction

Harrison, Fouilhoux, Abramovitz

: "The World of Tomorrow"

With Nelson Rockefeller in Latin America
and Washington, D.C.

Toward the United Nations

The United Nations: the battle of designs

The United Nations: the critics

Big Buildings

VII

14

26

34

44

56

SO

94

104

14

138

144



Chapter 15

Chapter 16

Chapter 17

Chapter 18

Chapter 19

Chapter 20

Chapter 21

Chapter 22

Appendix A

Appendix B

Small Buildings 166

Lincoln Center 186

The Metroptjlitan Opera House: beginnings 198

The Metropolitan Opera House: completion 222

Commissions of the 1960s: the World's Fair 236
and New York City's airports

The Albany Mali: beginning 244

The Albany Mall: construction and 260
completion

The Last Years 274

After "The World of Tomorrow" 288

A Grand Approach to the United Nations 288

Notes 290

Wallace K. Harrison, List of Buildings 317

Max Abramovitz, List of Buildings 321

Index 325

Picture Credits 332


