Wallace K. Harrison, Architect

Victoria Newhouse



Contents

	Acknowledgements	VII
Chapter 1	In Worcester and Boston	
Chapter 2	In New York; World War	
Chapter 3	To Paris and back	14
Chapter 4	The Grand Tour	
Chapter 5	New York: the young partner	26
Chapter 6	Rockefeller Center: the beginning	34
Chapter 7	Rockefeller Center: construction	44
Chapter 8	Harrison, Fouilhoux, Abramovitz	56
Chapter 9	: "The World of Tomorrow"	SO
Chapter 10	With Nelson Rockefeller in Latin America and Washington, D.C.	94
Chapter 11	Toward the United Nations	104
Chapter 12	The United Nations: the battle of designs	14
Chapter 13	The United Nations: the critics	138
Chapter 14	Big Buildings	144

Chapter 15	Small Buildings	166
Chapter 16	Lincoln Center	186
Chapter 17	The Metroptilitan Opera House: beginnings	198
Chapter 18	The Metropolitan Opera House: completion	222
Chapter 19	Commissions of the 1960s: the World's Fair and New York City's airports	236
Chapter 20	The Albany Mali: beginning	244
Chapter 21	The Albany Mall: construction and completion	260
Chapter 22	The Last Years	274
Appendix A	After "The World of Tomorrow"	288
Appendix B	A Grand Approach to the United Nations	288
	Notes	290
	Wallace K. Harrison, List of Buildings	317
	Max Abramovitz, List of Buildings	321
	Index	325
	Picture Credits	332